#### 506739442 06/28/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6786260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL CRICHTON	09/04/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VAXXAS PTY LIMITED		
Street Address:	C/- ONEVENTURES, SUITE 13.02, LEVEL 13		
Internal Address:	179 ELIZABETH STREET, NEW SOUTH WALES		
City:	SYDNEY		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	2000		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15760869	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: RikkieD@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP - JEFFREY M. SAKOI

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 5400** 

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 900145.424USPC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY M. SAKOI
SIGNATURE:	/Jeff Sakoi/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Assignment - Crichton to Vaxxas#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 056692 FRAME: 0987

506739442

Attorney Docket Number: 900145,424USPC

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/WE	15/6 SHANDON PLACE	, comovady, shill tor	2. UK		
Michael CRICHTON, 18 Vincent-Street, Auchenflower, Queensland 4066, Australia					
Mark Anthony Fernance KENDALL, 56 Laurel Avenue, Chelmer, Queensland 4068, Australia					
	to as Assignor (collectively if more ul improvements in "Microprojectes"				
the specification of w	rhich:				
(a) [ ] (b) [X ] or	was executed on even date her was filed on 16 March 2018 as	ewith; s United States Patent Application	No. <b>15/760869</b>		
(c): [ ]	and was amended on was described and claimed in Po		); or		
A BUTS A BUT UTTO TO A CO	No. <b>PCT/AU /</b> filed on (if any) and/or un	and as amended under PCT Article 34 on (if an	nder PCT Article y).		
AND WHEREAS, <b>Vaxxas Pty Limitec</b> South Wales 2000, A	, of C/- OneVentures, Suite 13.02 ustralia	, Level 13, 179 Elizabeth Street, S	ydney, New		
NOW, THERE nereby acknowledge and by these present acknowledge and by these present acknowledge and by these present acknowledge and posses and posses and posses acknowledge and posses acknowledge and posses acknowledge ac	to as Assignee) desires to acquire with respect to the United States of EFOR, for good and valuable consid, Assignor hereby acknowledges to does hereby sell, assign, transferassions, the entire right, title, and sister in the entire right, title, and all divisions, renewals and contain may be granted thereon and a lational Conventions; and Assignor little States of America to issue a resentatives and assigns, in according to the entire and against a sign and the entire and assigns, any factoric proceeding, sign all lawful paper and assigns, to obtain and enforce of America.  REOF, Assignor intending to be legalities.	America, its territories and possessideration, the receipt and sufficient it has sold, assigned, transfers and set over, unto Assignee, its I interest in the United States of vements, and any Patent Application in the Application in the Interest in the United States of vements, and any Patent Application in the Interest in the United States of Vements, and all Patent II reissues and extensions thereof, hereby authorizes and requests the II Patents for said improvements lance with the terms of this instruction with the terms of this instruction in the It respecting said improvements and II respecting said improvements in the III communicated in the II communicated in the I	ency of which is red and set over, successors, lega America, and its ons in the United at the United at the Commissioner to Assignee, its ment.  To Assignee, its provements, and imp and reissues, its successors, id improvements		
Fhisd <sup>f()</sup> da	y of <u>SCREMBEL</u> , 2018	Signature of <b>Michael CRICHTON</b>			
Kadinini	aren.				
Witness	-				

PATENT REEL: 056692 FRAME: 0988